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“Chesterfield

MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 31, 2017

TO: Mike Geisel, City Administrator

FROM: Vickie Hass, City Clerk (

SUBJECT: 2018 Proposed City Council Meeting Schedule

After reviewing the attached Jewish Community Relations Council (JCRC) “Calendar of
Major Jewish Holidays” and reviewing the holidays the City will observe in 2018, I have
prepared the attached 2018 Proposed City Council Meeting Schedule. The JCRC
Calendar of Major Jewish Holidays states that “Jewish holidays always begin shortly.
before sunset the evening before the date noted, and end an hour after sunset on the
date noted.”

Please review this proposed City Council Meeting Schedule for 2018.

Attachments

cc: Libbey Tucker, Assistant City Administrator



-Chesterfield

2018 Proposed City Council
Meeting Schedule

January
Wednesday, January 3
(New Year's Day Jan. 1)
Wednesday, January 17
(Martin Luther King Jr. Day Jan. 15)

February
Monday, February 5
Wednesday, February 21
(Presidents Day Feb. 19)

March
Monday, March 5
Monday, March 19

April
Wednesday, April 18
(Municipal Election April 3)

May
Monday, May 7'
Wednesday, May 23
(Shavuot May 21)

June
Monday, June 4
Monday, June 18

7:00 p.m.

July
Monday, July 16

August
Monday, August 6
Monday, August 20

September
Wednesday, September 5
(Labor Day Sep. 3)
Monday, September 17

9_C_t°_bfl
Wednesday, October 3
(Shemini Atzeret/Simchat Torah Oct. 1)
Monday, October 15

November
Monday, November 5
Monday, November 19

December
Monday, December 3

(6/1/17)
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